Woodland Shores Road & Maybank Highway Complete Streets and Safety Improvements February 24, 2025



Project Team

- Project Manager: Herbert Nimz
- CE&I Manager: Buck Dukes
- Construction Contractor: Gulf Stream Construction Co.





Thank You for Your Support

County Councilmember: Jenny Honeycutt Charleston Moves Executive Director: Katie Zimmerman Former State Senator: Sandy Senn Former City of Charleston Mayor: John Tecklenburg Local Business Owners on Maybank Highway



Location





Project Goals

The Woodland Shores Road & Maybank Highway Complete Streets Improvement Project is designed to enhance safety, mobility, and connectivity in an area that sees heavy bicycle and pedestrian traffic.

- Prevent/reduce the likelihood of bicycle/pedestrian accidents
- Reduce vehicular conflict zone
- Increase multimodal connectivity in a busy residential and retail area



Project Scope / Key Features

- Over 5,000 linear feet of varying width sidewalk
- Nearly 5,000 linear feet of stormwater drainage pipes
- Installation of a new high visibility crosswalk with press button activated Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons (RRFBs)
- 15.5' Raised landscaped median with bike/pedestrian refuge area
- Safety fencing within raised median





Construction Timeline

Duration: March 2025 – May 2026

PHASE 1 – Woodland Shores Road Work Period:

- 7:30 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Monday Friday

PHASE 2 – Maybank Highway Work Period:

- 9:00 p.m. 6:00 a.m.
- Sunday (night) Friday (morning)



Potential Community Impacts

- Traffic delays associated with lane closures and shoulder closures
- Noise
- Temporary water service interruptions
- Temporary access driveways may be required for short periods of time





Impact Mitigation

- Notice of lane closures will be made in advance by County staff
- Water service interruptions will be coordinated by Contractor and County staff with residents
- Driveway access will be coordinated with residents as best as reasonably possible
- Website will be updated as we progress through construction, but the best source of information will be to call Public Works office



Contact Information

Charleston County Public Works:



843-202-7628



Roads.charlestoncounty.org







Thank you!